FOR BOARD ACTION

Agendaltem# § Meeting Date: 4/26/05
SUBJECT:
General Construction RPU Steam Supply Project Contract 02-28-C
Change Order 002
PREPARED BY:
Wally Schlink, Director of Power Resources
ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Bac«ground: In May, 2001 RPU staff presented the initial project concept of a steam supply project to
the RPU Utility Board for consideration. In June, 2001 the Board approved the project at their regularly
scheduled Board meeting. At that time the commercial operation of the project was anticipated to be
December, 2002.

On October 29, 2002 the RPU Utility Board approved a contract with Knutson Construction Services
for the installation of a high pressure steam supply and condensate return system connecting the Silver
Lake Plant with the Prospect Utility Plant portion of the project. The initial value of the approved
contract was $4,580,000. The contracts were signed in January 2003 with the anticipation that
construction was to begin in the early spring of 2003 and substantial completion was to be by
Noember 14, 2003.

Dus to various significant delays primarily related to permitting and the associated administrative
process; a change order was presented to the Board for approval for change in scope items and for the
delays. In September 2004 the Utility Board approved Change Order 001 to the contract in the amount
of 51,305,950 which brought the total contract amount to $5,885,950.

Change Order 002 is being presented for additions to the scope, adjustments to Change Order 001 costs
or tems that were not represented accurately in the original bid documents and field adjustments were
required. The total being requested in Change Order 002 is $100,726.48

Attached is a matrix showing all change order costs to date, the engineer’s review and
recommendations as well as support documentation defining the specifics applied to determine the

chinges.

UTILITY BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Stuff recommends that the Utility Board approve Change Order 002 to the contract with Knutson
Ccnstruction Services in the amount of $100,726.48 for the General Construction RPU Steam
Supply Project. This brings the total amount of the contract to $5,986,676.48

UJoE N Y-727- Oss

X . General Manager Date

ROCHESTER PUBLIC UTILITIES




3-001 Delete Field Insulation $ (69,362.00)
| 3-002 Vault and WTP Coordinates $ -
3-003 First Revised Project Start $ -
| 3-004 Revisions to M330 $ -
| 3-005 Conduit Under Broadway to RPU 3 (4,452.00)| $ (5,250.00)
| 3-006 Delete Railroad Signal $ - $ -
3007 Move RO Skid b - |3 -
| 3-008 Building Code Revisions to Metal Building $ - 1$ 5,518.00
3-009 Relocation of WTP Due to Right of Way Requirement | $ 14,873.00 | $ (5,364.00)
3-010 Modify WTP Due to Zoning Requirements $ 13,025.00
3-011 Public Works Comments $ 9,066.00 | $ (4,873.00)
| 3-012 Revised Second Start $ 995,085.00
| 3-013 Fall Crossing at Civic Center Drive $ -
| 3-014 Additional 3" Conduit To Substation From Broadway $ 19,320.00 | $ 2,324.00
| 3-015 C322 & C333 Drawing Clarifications $ -
| 3-016 Site Offices $ -
3017 3" PVC Conduit - WTP to RPU Manhole $ 9,132.00 | % (9,132.00)
| 3018 Delete Alternate 2 From Original Contract $ (4,973.00)
- 3-019 Relocate and Insulate Water Services on 6th Street $ 84,744.00
| 3-020 Increase Mineral Wool Insulation to 7" $ 239,492.00 | $ (981.00)
| 3-021 Contract Unit Pricing
| 3-022 Pipe Procurement Direction for WTP $ -
| 3-023 Transformer and Transfer Switch Location $ -
- 3-024 Provide 4" Isolation Valve at WTP $ 1,075.00
| 3-025 Parking Light Removal and Replacement $ -
| 3-026 4" Conduit to Substation From Broadway $ 5,559.00
| 3-027 XHD Hand Hole Lids $ 1,589.52
| 3-028 Increase Conduit Size to 4" on ITC 014,etc $ 56,955.00
| 3-029 Communication and Low Voltage Conduits $ 3,765.00
3030 Electrical Revisions $ -
| 3-031 4" Conduit from WTP to Broadway $ 14,702.00
| 3-032 Hardware Modifications $ 210.96
3-033 Delete Cap on 6" CIP Water Main $ -
. 3-034 Relocate 10 inch Gas Main at SLP $ 19,686.00
3-035 Nema 4 Pull Box at Vault 10 Location $ 2,693.00
3-037 Concrete Pier Elevation Modification $ 8,192.00
. 3-038 Rail Road Protective Insurance $ 1,798.00
| 3-041 Additional Costs for Uncharted Utilities $ 2,259.00
. $ 1,305,950.00 | $ 100,726.48




March 17, 2005

Tom Williamson

Rochester Public Utilities
4000 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 55906-2813

Dear Mr. Williamson:

Subject: RPU Steam and Condensate Project
Change Order Packet 3-002

The following proposal has been received by Stanley Consultants:

| _Proposal # Deseription ITC # Amount
PCO 020 Increase Insulation Thickness on Perma Pipe 3-620 $229.415.00
Total of Change Order $229.415.00

The following ITC has been recognized as a no cost issue:
ITC 3-007 RPU Provided Office Space

After review of the above proposals, it is the recommendation of Stanley Consultants that these proposals
be accepted as additions to the contract documents and Knutson Construction Services contract for the
RPU Steam and Condensate Project be increased an additional $229,415.00.

Sincerely,

Stanley Consultants, Inc.

Gary L. Phillips
Resident Project Representative

Attachments(s): KCS Proposed Change Order 20
cc:  Mr. Derek O'Connor, KCS

Mr. Mark Henthorn, SCI
Mr. Mark Browning, Mayo

GLP

This document was sent electronically

Stanley Building + 225 lowa Avenue « Muscatine, [A 52761-3764 - phone 563.264.6254 - fax 563.264.6658
intermet: www.stanleyconsultants.com



- L e B b caemme s a4 AGERE  om v memw

| ofed eseqREq UOEONPOId SOM S00ZBMT 'uo PAjUld JaBuuey) Bojotd

dnsyseyy pUOE %00')

WZ'T 0 VT Aoy widdy  3e0png YOOZRIS B ~ NOOMINI - 00 19457
dmiiew eoURINGU; %00°)

822 [} [ g sy uiidy  eBpog PRI ~ NOINND! - €00 joas
droyiep JCIORRL0OGNS %00°9

604’08 0 6ar'ol Ay xddy  aBpng () ~ NODNND! - 200 1049
SSOURIY L UOEINRY| paseaisy)

v eepng ; <N - 100

.bussam
Sugpuey EUOKIPEB JO UopElep 18y 0 60d BDBUNH peBauyD - SO8Z

u-coacwnﬁca_n_ﬁ. Lsgggnﬁogﬂ §~E§woﬁcoco§:msﬁco=ﬁvw§

IO NG ey
'3

R Y T AR

$BOAIOE UO[INAISUCD UOSINUY 890Z #308(0id Addng wees fdy

mquiny yoeg Aq pednoid ‘pejieq

suepiQ ebuey [epueiod

mouzﬁum ﬂoﬂuﬁuvwaoo




P.B1

Mechautical Contractor : 1901 K. da Swet
1400 N.W, 7th Sereet : " B SUTATIATOL F: SOTS74S ;
Rochestez, MN 55901 . BIOHEE :
Phooe # 507-251-4000 P Northfield i
Pax # 507-281-5206 T i3 ms‘f,‘;‘; ,
| P:. 5076458414 T: 507-645-4259 :

Fax 45 280-9197 . ’ 2
Tuesday, February 8, 2005 2 PasES e 5

Derek O’Connor

Xmutzon Construction s

1907 2™ Street SW e
Rochester, MN 55902 . s

RE: RPU Steam Supply L
CO#IR - Change Parma Pipe Insulstion Thickness (TTC002) - Revised -
Dear Derek,
Tho following is the revised price associated with increasing the insaljioz fhickidss ‘ on
the 12” underground stsam line from 5.5 inches to 7 inches, The addifferial material
Exclusicits: o !
¢ Excavation ' I ;
o  Backfill

Total Proposed Contract Add: $214,185.00-
Please see the attached sheets for a detailed breakdown of the Mwwﬁ .

Should you neod or desire additional information please feel free to contgot me.

Sincerely,

Tunothy Z B {

Mechanical Contracting ¢ 24 Hour Secvice » Specialty Metal Fabrication - Fire Protection



YRR I
g .

. ek,
(2T £ AP

L T

R

~
L T ag

k;m-w—% 4135 41
HIMEC, Inc.

TO: Kniitson Construction

JOB#: 813502
NAME: RPU Steam Supply

ARCHITECT:

JOB DESCRIPTION:  ITC #002 - Change Insulation Thickness From ssqmuanp? ufones

(Revlsed per Gary Phillip's conwnents)

1. MATERIAL
2, EQUIPMENT
3.  FREIGHT 0%
4. SUBTOTAL ON MATERIAL
6. SALES TA> 7%
6. P & O ONMAT 15 %
7.
8. ;
9. RAVE 1. T IESE
10. DRAYAGE 2%
11.  TESYT &CLEANUP . 3%
12, TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 3%
13.  SUPERVISION 10 %
14.  LABOR SUBTOTAL
15. P & O ON LABOR 15 %
16. SUBCONTRACTS
A MECHANICAL INSULATION
8, CRANE / LULL
C. TEMPERATURE CONTROL
D. TEST & BALANCE
E. SEWER & WATER
F. FIRE PROTECTION
G.  GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

17. SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL
18, SUBCONTRACTORPE& O

19. PERMITS 1%
20. SPECIAL INSURANCE

21,  BONDS 1%
22  MODIFIER
23 TOTAL CHANGE

- SUBMITTED BY: Tim Ju_nw 2. ;\.' ne, :,‘-‘. o,

P.@2

o oo m—— e = e



i

ESHMAIE SHEEL # 1
RATERIAS.

i3
1
i H
.
1 £ :
*
= :
' B [ 3
: i B L T
d . Py
\ —— -
. ——————————
’ 1 oot -
3 " i
K A BAm__L
: u
= o :
i
s i
. ¥
.
i
- i
. ] :
.
-l s
- 74 7 - :
..
' 3
. - TOVAL — T .
h . -
Tt . " - .
M il
’
! Wi . :
S - »
’ . ‘o . B
. R SR, :
: - ) ;
: .’ . '
. .ol i '
, .
LN ., . -
LR B
g . .
. a . o . N . »
. - ".\.'.2 » ¢
* Ed .
T AN .
ca. _' . K
! . . ”
Kl a* "‘ . .
) - MY »
’ . . - k
' * . .
' ta e .
o 72" . .
' . . -t
. . . .
'y
oy, . :
o4 .
.
. . I "
) ‘e 1) ...‘= * .
. . R . FRALY EY
s . Sl
A NS
»
fon e .
H .
P
o7 3
-_': Tt . .
v T .
.
N ’ L] . .
e 3 v o2
<y :

e P.03



A Staney Grup Company
Sngnesring,

Eryorengntal ond Corstrucion Seraces - Woridede

March 17, 2005

Tom Williamson

Rochester Public Utilitics
4000 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 55906-2813

Dear Mr. Williamson:

Subject: RPU Steam and Condensate Project
Change Order Packet 3-003

The following proposal has been received by Stanley Consultants:

Proposal # Description ITC# Amount
014 | Additional 3” Conduit To Substation From Broadway 3-014 $ 21,644.00
PCO 021 | 4” Conduit from Vault 1 to Existing Business Office 3-026 $ 5,559.00
PCO 022 | XHD Electrical Hand Hole Covers 3-027 $ 1,589.52
PCO 023 | Increase Conduit Size to 4” on ITC014, Add 4” Conduit | 3-028 $56,955.00
Run From Electric Manhole to Hand Hole At Vault 3
PCO 025 | Communication AND Low Voltage Conduits From 3-029 $3,765.00
Source Transfer Switch Into WTP.
PCO 026 | Four Inch Conduit From WTP to Broadway 3-030 $14,702.00
PCO 029 | NEMA 4 Pull Box @ Vault 10 Location 3-035 $ 2,693.00
Total Proposed Change Orders $106,907.52

After review of the above proposals, it is the recommendation of Stanley Consultants that these proposals

be accepted as additions to the contract documents and Knutson Construction Services contract for the

RPU Steam and Condensate Project be increased an additional $106,907.52.

Sincerely,

Stanley Consultants, Inc.

Gary L. Phillips
Resident Project Representative

This document was sent electronically

Stanley Building - 225 lowa Avenue -

internet: www.stanleyconsuitants.com

Muscatine, 1A 52761-3764 - phone 563.264.6254 + fax 563.264.6658




Tom Williamson
March 17, 2005
Page 2

Attachments(s): KCS Proposed Change Order 14
KCS Proposed Change Order 21
KCS Proposed Change Order 22
KCS Proposed Change Order 23
KCS Proposed Change Order 25
KCS Proposed Change Order 26
KCS Proposed Change Order 29

cc:  Mr. Derek O'Connor, KCS
Mr. Mark Henthorn, SCI
Mr. Mark Browning, Mayo

GLP



| efiag eseqEIe(] LOFONPOid SO 00212/ :UO pejuid LoBeunpy Bojoig
918 0 iz My xady  qebpng YOOR/L/B ~ NODNND - ¥00 19487
drpieyy eauBINSU} %00° L

e 0 e Ay wddy  yeBpng $002/1/6 ~NODNND! = £00 (9487
dnyep 19e4U00GNS %00'S

Sts 0 Gr8 Aoy xiddy  nebpng Y002/1/8 < NGO - 200 (8407

, d ' HO Uosin) %61

" 08} 0 08} Aoy xxddy  teBpng Y002/1/8 YO0ZIY L8 - NODONY - $00
WBE 00Z$ JO [EHGHEL! PUB JOGE"2I6A00 SI0H Pirel puncue efiup eyaioucy

002’} 0 00z} Aey xiddy__ 5eBipng Y00L/1/B____ vOUZivI8 - NOONNY - €00
sebueyo (esig0eim

£68'0) 0 £88°'gl Asy xiddy  eBpng Y002/ 1B ¥002/4/8 - 313804 - 200
8aBuBYd UORBARDXT

0 ) 0 aeyuddy | qeBpng YOOZIV/G ¥00Z/4/6 ~NOOVH - 100
SR L Ga e S R T3

i e

T e O DR OU RGN et e

SjeieQ pazjwey

I AT T A ¢
v SR e P

SEOJAISS UORINJSUDD LUOSINUY

oy el
avoe #319efoig Ajddng weeis ndy

JequnN yoeg Aq pednoid) ‘pejmeq

s19p40 abuey) [enuajod

S90TAIRG UWOIIONIISUOD

[ B v o
f : 4@«; % §
[ % L w.w 2 {




Z e0ed

eseqeieq UoHaNPold 8O

G00ZWT/E iuo pelild

JoB8euey Bojoid

Jequin yoe3 Aq padnouo ‘pejimeq
210piQ 8bueyD [BRUEIOd

dneiy puog %001

839jAJaG UDIANIISUCD
25 2 EEEN.



INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. 15545.03
Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Contractor Instruction No. 014

_General Construction
Contract Description

Date August 30, 2004

This instruction is issued to:

[ ] Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[] other

From the existing fiber duct bank manhole at the southwest corner of Broadway and Sixth Street NW,
the Contractor is to install a 3" conduit to the substation. This conduit shall terminate in close proximity
to the other fiber at the substation.

While the new 3" conduit does not need to have hand holes at each steam manhole, the Contractor shall
install the appropriate number of hand holes to pull fiber cable.

This 3" conduit shall not cross Civic Center Drive.

The Contractor shall install another 2" conduit, crossing Civic Center Drive, from the Prospect plant to
thi: substation. This 2" conduit shall follow the route of the existing conduit.

Conduit specifications shall match that of the currently specified communications conduit.

IF, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME, YOU
MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

Gary L. Phillips

SCz267 1289



92/23/2885 15:36 5872894572 FOSTER ELECTRIC COMP PAGE 81

- Foster Electric Company

538 6™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN .
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

Oumgent (] For Review Dmm O P Reply  [1 Planse Recycle

\9*"”0 /’/M%%@fesh&m /07 Eas %542




B89/29/20P4 16:49 5872894572 FOSTER ELECTRIC COMP Page 82

Foster Electric Company
538 6" Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 2894572

&/00'- 3" Py Condviy .
390 S, 9’0,7;‘
c“‘f""?wj m,nwmm 156, -

Lol Wit . —
6 Hand Roles <+ Covere. 3400,
Q- PYE Condacr 97 -
?«f" % /4.
Drri( Fm,aarw./f-wm Corndasy “(/a, -
AM&E 2360. -
Sele o6 Hrs, -

)5 Ta aRI F35%. -,
T )§237, —




v voenes o e derman e m o me ERL WL e s En ememmol 8RS
" va e are eniom b ememhe eman ms (e oo = 4 ————————————e s § TS w2 bwem

| eBed eseqmEQ UORENPoid SOM S00Z/e/E U Pald Jateury Bojold

g00ZR/L  YOOTEMLL

»002Z/8L

Ao 0 0.0
Tl e e

L R R

IR ———

R T I DOSALIO TR R oy oy ST TP
R e U TR R R S LI

Aewwing

g “BUIPIING B4} 4O (M LN0B BL Loy 158) €7 AEHIL
{1040 013 PG} O & JINRA T8 GIOYUBL UOREDILINUALIOD 61 umy:

TR SR B T T Y AT
g ..“ww,péwgarﬁwﬁr

839jAI85 UORONSUOY UOSINUY

Jequiny yoe3 Aq pednoup ‘pelieied

siopiQ ebuey) Jenusiod

|




INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. _15545.03
Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Coatractor Instruction No. 026

_General Construction
Contract Description pate November 10, 2004

This instruction is issued to:
[] Ciarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.
Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

D Other

Contractor is to install one 4° conduit from the communication manhole at Valve Vauit 1 to
inside the old business office. Locate the entry point into the old business office
approximately 23 feet from the south wall of the building. Conduit specifications shall
match that of the cumrently specified communications conduit.

_];, iN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

N Ay 778

Gary L. Phillips

SC2267 1299



538 6"‘ Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 2894571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

S 2
E——M . From: ﬁ s—‘ ¥ éﬁﬁ . W

Pages:  }
"lﬂ . . . m “fﬁ é‘; pos v:-;;i g - ”;’ ".‘-;‘

[ For Review [1Please Comment L[] Please Reply nmﬂlmh

Mﬁ:ﬂ @‘&LF“FIQLL_M# F New pw

deitd B_&% VY A " ,7 oy | P
diaK deek /-0 jo0. % pur 724

(1 Pire, Conduct 715, % 2555
STM 'f" w Y 5, 5 4 /”"""::;ﬂ
iyt STl TN '/"'-‘"f_’ kj;’i’fé‘» i
Syetr 8Teed Covg- 3 ‘ w{;?g ‘ ‘:i; 7
Rell Ends /,lf. ..;? _5::; qb /"fu .
A/"Pg"& .0 wfl g:;; i

pve Hs }3% So, ¥

29 (apeas Fudl - L, , o, -

%f*ﬂc etes e At I

3 7o ST
e 56 Y
leTen b0,
':!A -E'T:% "



¥ ’?’ ""' 4 ‘ m’“*‘f 5 " ]
on Services |

Contructi

November 22, 2004

Mr. Gery Phillips

Stanloy Consultants

% RPU

4000 Bast River Road
Rochester, MN  55906-2813

hmofﬂanmy&tym@ntﬂemm wih a design load mating of 15,000%'s and
wwmmmmhmwummmmmhﬁmm),

mmmmammmammawmmmso& |
“The three covers aropnd valve vault 1 mmmmmmmmm.

This PCO s compiised of tha following Rems:

Pbasesignbdowmdmhnnawpyofmis!eﬂnrmm&aiamawepmmsofwsmm
Mbmwmmmy.AspamemmdMofowmhﬁm
mmmmWMammmmwmaamm tf you have
quewmamplmewmﬂwundm@wdatm?-zam&

Date:

Minneapolls, MN . lowa City, 1A . Rochester, MN

AN ENTHAT OPRORTUNITY EMPLOYER



This instruction is issued to:

[} Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.
[X] Request a proposal.
1 Trarmnndmwkwgsormnems{nrmcorpm‘aﬁommomewak.

[:pther

Reference: E321, Quazite Handhole Detail

1&mmmm¢m@a5ﬁ.mmsmwmwm
Heawmwmmmmm),mwezmﬂnm,madwmwmﬂngm
22,500#andamstlcadraﬁngof33,750#.

The three covers around Valve vautt 1 shall remain the heavy duty cover, Part
#PG2436HA00.

'm.mmommmsmsmmmwamsmmwmmmmmmmmma
YOUMUSTSUBMWAPROPOSALORNO'HGEASREQURE)NWEGONTRACTDOGUME{TS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

M tes_

" ~Gary L Philips

SC2267 1299




11/18/7884 14:32 5872894572 FOSTER ELECTRIC CONP PAGE 02

Foster Electnc Company

s
o 538 8™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax (507) 289-4572

/gﬂﬂg.b @W B Covere.
Fpom PG 2436 HA00 7o PG a#3é HH#oO

ﬂ?&f-’mw

5 T
T q//ﬁ Zof K 1) BoAe
F 1990 ToTel




Thursday, November 11, 2004

Mr. Miner Bussell
Foster Elestric Co.
538 Sixth Averue N.W.
Rochester, MN 55801

RPU STEAM SUPPLY- K.C.S. #2045

Dear Mr. Busssdl,

Wemmmm.mammmmmmmm
changes In scope as follows:

Reference : E321, Quazite Handhole Detail.
mmamwmmmwmm)umnamn joad rating of 15,000F's
mmmmdmmmmmwwmwmﬂwmm
Wm;mpmmmamwmdmmawmdaum.
The three covers around valve vault 1 shall remainthe haavydutyeover,pa'tmm
Mwammmmmmﬁwmm Fallure to reply by

mmwmmmasamcoswmscnmmmmmmmm.
If during wmammmmmmmmmm

Respectfully Submiited,
KNUTSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

A~

Derek O'Connor
Project Manager

Enclasure: Stanley Consultants [TC #27
c: P.C.O. Flle #022

Minneapolis, MN - towa City, IA . Rochester, MN

anr =/ A1 ABDODTEINITY FMPI OYFR




. . e m—— . . P L et e . PR . o — s e A A ———————————

» eBed QURGIIR( UOJORDONS SON SOOZART ‘Lo Dajulid

o B HO UaminiBy %9}
SOGZEr___ vO0HSHl ~ NDOFIND - v0
UOES GOZS 10 SUNIRU pUe JOGET '88X0G OLpURY punaus Bull eaK0U00
005"t 0 009'} Aunddy  neBpng SO0ZIE/, | VOOWGEN - NODMN - 860

0 0 0 Ay oddy  SeApng SO0TIE/) | VOOZBLILL - NOTWVA - 200

s b R L SR e g 2 By P PR s YT o R R ST AT s D % g v TR
e BT S SEtelle Tl T INTL [ WD TR, T R T T LY
el s D R L N T I I

IR Ll Y AT L A G PRt e RO ey
e AT B AT B W (AR CLH s B IO

Rpunung
genny BIOUPUBY PUNGIE BIEAUCD Spnu) & peBusyd - g7

*LZES sywep Jod POyREU| 9 jeus SEoypuRY SUL 'S
“Besm oBo) oyl i RN, PSRLSHE

90 PINOYS 19403 UL “00HHESHZD e EYZEND Buisq RIGAC0 0L} LIk '0CEBOTYZO #11ed GUEEND Oq PINOYS SAOUDUBY UL Y
“pii O.L1 AQ DEGRE SOIOUPUBY S 01 ARMDROL] 10 OP(E 159 SUT U0 GIOUUBI SHISBID 8UY IO HPUOD . B DPE G §] KISBALDD QUL 'E
“AD{OUPUBLY BLj 40 UDRRO0| 91 BUYSD G} © ‘SRIDUVB 1} JO UOJRKEISU Q10j8q *IOENRU0S SUL T

‘paysonties Aypuiio . PUB Z B JBU AR INPUCO ¥ IRUY G 51 JR5RALOD BUL °}

YK
SO3JAIOE UCHONGBUDY UCSHAUY sroz #i06joid fiddng wens Ndd

: N 4aes Aq pednois ‘pelisieq §90fA195 UO1IONIYS

A 7 ﬂ% N «Fnﬂ.@.« z ?.. % M
{ & By F & j §

siapsO abuey) |enusjod




zefad

asuqeIEq UORINPaId SON

SOORNTIC (U Pl

TeBeusy Bojoud

dropieyy pUog %00'b

8%

0 85

Aty

Jelpng

~NOGIND! - $00 190

%§E§§~ %00’

0 888

SoUB/eN

WA ia 5003

0 o'z

7abpng

S002IE/s

ssquiny yoes Aq padnai *peyEisg
ssepag GBUBYD [RPUSIOd




INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. _15545.03
Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services B
Contractor Instruction No. 028

General Construction
Contract Description pate November 10, 2004

This instruction is issued to:

{_| Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

[X] Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[ jother
Reference: ITC 014, Dated August 30, 2004

1. The contractor is to install 4" conduit rather than the 2” and 3" originally requested.

2. The contractor, before installation of the handholes, is to define the location of the
handholes.

3. The contractor is to add a 4" conduit from the electrical manhole on the west side of
Broadway to one of the handholes added by ITC 014.

4. The handholes should be Quazite Part Number PG2436BB30, with the covers being
Quazite Part Number PG2436HH00. The covers should be identified as “Utility” in the logo
area.

5. The handholes shall be installed per details on E321.

{F, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED iN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

Gary L. Phillips

SC2287 1299



__;‘-5'&% e R

B ——

Foster Electric Company

538 6™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

Faon Pages: § :
Phone: | Dates S~ 0 Y
Res

£ Urgeark O For Review L[] Ploase Comment [ Ploase Reply

330y 7 pv e Copduir 330 =
“' —— I , e

PR ' Bait/ Eands o D, =
n gy 1 dtat Tl ",fq. oy
;’ Pve Tastul Canp 7o0. -

: " l-l.t S'E’L‘? -
?, : p:u-f & Yot uapactBly, /00
ot i pua Conp (Lo, —
o' Yy ‘E’n?‘.‘& steed Cond Zao. -
I ST Y5 ° Bends Fo. -

LHANRS Sparrg - PullRope, B00. -

M Gea e’:ﬁ&."fiﬁe.. ,......-—-——rl 72; -
maToit Cnde 3 70 ° 92 -

STk 12252
Mmar et AGH T
Aﬁ—'bﬂ"b o 4gqye

-

[ mcRiaelasr sive

- Fe
1§77 258357
T Bk BG5S



{ootsze) 8

(osel)

(00°994)
(ooore)
oot}
0z'i8
{00°6E0'1)
{ovoL)
{00°zee)

ABD DA D D HD

{00°60€'4)

00894

00'0S
oo0'coe
0008
o0'0ze
00'08
00001
00'coe
0¥
00081
00yl
00°0e€

§

890€t 3 8L
SOL'4 $ £20L
veetL  § 6es'e
289 S ove'y
Le6'S ¢ ove'l
20t $ i
11 $ €5
8iQ's $ eel't
Li'ges’s §
808 $ ol

- § 009
00602 § 00F
o0gly ¢ o008
I8r.  $ ¥l
S9'EL $ i
009624 8 0092
Z5'eez ¢ 28
ovess § Wil
geeyL  $ 08¢
vLOL0Z § 61'6E

10p10) ebusy) 18j0)
d3HO
JoqeT pus {Busiey 18101

10987
leudiByy (101

X8y
oppy
jeuolen

008106 ¢

800°C 09'c8

0 00°00¢
[4 00'esz
0 00'005
&Lo 0o'eee
eVl 08'e

9 C09EE’L
LLO orve
1.4 00°ZLs
gt (op 10
8iL'0 00'ae9'L

PHDBDHOHDDN B D

2zl
620 $ ¥ oz ade) ofsuBen L
0000e $ W 4 adoy ind -s1a08dg-auBYD ol
o0'8Zk § e 2 smogg sauBag) S (8alS ¥ 8
cose § ¥ 02 unpuoy 18918 PBRY ¥ ]
8Lk § @ 02 sBudnod JAd W L
08'9 $ 88 | wedsoid 6i0H .9 {/Q 8100 9
o0y § 80 € 8eag YU §
084 § 82 @ sBuydnod (@219 0 DA v
pogZL $ eo ¢ sMoqi3 eels b £
00'L $ e ¢z spug ieg v z
Sv'L $ B oz UNPUOD DAd ub 1
uopduossg wey sequin

way




s e e e i e . Y -

#* Foster Electric Company *~

538 61 Avenue NW
Rochester MN
. (607) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

Ay -1 a
\ . T {ILE;; =
Gf“"ﬁr“ty’e& Stesf Caﬂé . Joo-—

/L4 RS 45 Rerds 740
M&&m» Ihﬂfﬂd‘t&“rw;,?ﬁobfwo 7‘

i"‘)k 7% 2 090 MQ}’,&

g \Nm& Nt Boges
/b

18| 2 -Pvetithngs Totpetts  §20-
I

37‘ - I’g-‘—g;o

Tey 082

i e~
,Litv

Lokon _3sERC
- -~ i

gL¥



(og'6v£'22)$ 00'188'5C § 00086 §

- $ 00:000't §

- ] 00aeos §
00'006'8) $ 00000 $
{oo'Bze't) § 0ezL S8
oozee 8 co008  §
- $ 00ovy's 8

- $ oocoz'y $
(cooyy) § 0005t §
{og'rgz) S 0096 $
{o0v99) $ ooose ¢
00T $ ooviE  §
{oo-oso'cl) 8 ooooee $

89'¥80'SE

Ov'L91°02

]

S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
§

6v2'08
6e8L
06€'26
188'68
608'9L
080't
144
088'vk

000
000
0008
coee
o'
aoo
T8
se'et
wee
ow0al
DR Y
09168

JapsO eBueyd 1ej0),
dPHO
10087 PUB (BUSIBIN [B10L

loqen
[eUeB 12101

xe)
Jsppy
lsueiEN

000004
00008

00008'8
00’8402

O MNTOO

000’1
00'002't
00'088
09'LLE

9T5'0L
L0
3.0

4 00'¥20'L
00ZLL
00°06¢'04

L2L0
8410

ROV RHABHADHBGHHBY

00000 ¢ W as|n 2
0008 §$ e 9 synen o} s6UlY OAd .2 11
oogry ¢ ©9 0F 8(80S yurt ob
00828 ¢ e 8 spueg sa:faq Gp PIOPRI b 8
0082 ¢ U 9 unpuog {eaig il v ]
0008t § ® @ SpI 8|oH puBH QH L
006z9 ¢ ®0 @ saxog 910H PueH 9
o8'ik §$ ee 0§ 9Buydnog JAd 03 OAd W ¢
09lL § e@ Z¢ Buydno) eaig 0y ond p v
00geL § ee @ smoqi3 eaibeq 08 1991S & £
00 $ ® g spu3 l1ed .y Z
1) $ U o0z WAPUOD DAd Wb b
uofiduose(y wey JagquinN

wey




({0&% e e T ‘:.’__ . e e e

- Foster Electric Company

538 61 Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 2894571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

/(/'7%7‘36‘71'
Fac : Pages: /
Phone: pater ) o2&~ Y
Ree [ ]

0 Urgent 'DMMIW [ Plsame Comment L[lPlease Reply [ Piaase Recycle

- ‘ “}70
STeef Vg -Bends 70 57 — /5
7\ Dl At Betotradt 6 S %ﬁ(,’
9 fink leda 500 =
o |Pre.Ts STedloup- 3’; -
ao, -

720 "'ﬂ!r’lrzft“"rapfvm@ _
W Yn g niise Taps - [Rofe _/f_,,.

3%, ?83 .
a TAx 43 70
r"rk’u(’,‘@ }IA@L:A'Q 773' -
.W.--»-““;',':
1023~

A oo, gl 3B FLamr
EUTRL



(zoey)

(00°e6)
(00°0¥2)
(0z'ge)
(00'089)
0zLy
(00881}
{00°¢a)

{oz'se)
(00°262)

DDA ANRHSIAN

s (0Z'eS9't) § 001662 § 00'E88

0005
00oze
0021
00002
0008
0008
00°s¥
00'¥i
00t
00'08

NDHADDBDBDLOADBNAW [724

0P §

Y 714
00°Zid
8L6y1
002ty
el

00'e02
00°€01L
89'vL

LGyt
20°068

DBV ADADHOLAWD

oes
oo'e
182
008
e’
00t
'l
162
88°0L

€800
azLo

eVl

43L'0
2L
8Li'0

ooeys $ erL $ U 00} sdey onsubew ]
0008 § 0092 $ ¥ 0z unpuoD 189is pibpy b 6
ozl § 08l $ wue ) Buydno) (ea1s 0) OAd 8
00068 § OOGywy ¢ @O 4 §1898 ¥ur L
08'8 $ ooe ¢ ®o ! 8104 .9 g 8100 9
08¢z S 0092, § 3o z #oqi3 eabaq g 198IS b g
00'8ZL & 0082k § & ! moq3 aaibeq 06 (9915 .¢ ¥
00'rL $ 002 ¢ eo r4 SpU3 19G . £
0T $ 08M $ e v suiidnod & z
0oLy § SvL $ ¥ 00 WPUOD DA ub L
uoydjroseq wey 1oquinN

wsy




Derek OConnor

Page 1 of 1

From: Gary Rueter [gary@fraserconstruction.com]
Sent:  Tuesday, November 30, 2004 5:21 PM

To: Derek OConnor

Subject: PCO #23

No Impact

[
12
(]

#

&
'

004



| aday 858008 Voonpald SON SO02ZIZ ‘uo pEid subouey Bojoud
dryuy puolE %00°L

£ 0 18 asywuddy  Jebpna S00E/E - NODIMNM - 400 1881
dropey SIURINSY| %00'4

£ 0 1 ABY xuidy  qefipng GO0Z/EN - NOOTIN - 800 1oAS)
dmpien wold %00°S

all ) Bi4 Asyuddy  Jefipng £o02/el - NOINNDI ~ 200 19897
R L R0 [BA0e13
gis'e gi5'e My xddy  aedpng SOOZE/L  ¥OOZAETIL - 13504 - €00
90.'s 0 SaL's jebpng 0 0

R SRR T R R R e LT SN |

JLKpung

628 OL1 PUB Y18 LY POUDERE M 088

P

624 011 PUS Y1 1

xed 9l
209jAleg UOHOANYSUCY uoTINUY $b0z #108foad fyddng weels NdA

Jequin yoE3 Aq Pednoig ‘Pe[EIeq

siepiQ abueyd [epusiod




a INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. 15545.03
Project
Contract No. 3A
Knutson Construction Services
— Contractor Instruction No, 029 —
Geng@l Construction e
Contract Bescription

Date_November 11, 2004

This instruction is issued to:

[ Clarify drawings, specifications, o procedures.
[5_(] Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[ Tother

Reference: RFi #014, Stanley Drawing E303, Rey 2.

The contractor is toinstall 2 - 2~ conduits from the Source transfer switch to inside the building. Route
one of these conduits to the main service switchgear area. The $econd conduit should be routed to the
«:omr_nunig%ons and controf pane} area. Instailation and materials should conform to contract

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

“Gary L Philips

SC2267 1299



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

% - RFINo.: 14
Stanley Consultants
Contract No.  3A General Construction o Date: November 11, 2004
and Name: ’
Contractor: Knutson Construction Owner: RPU
Engineer: Stanley Consuitants

. Subject:  Control to Transfer Switch

Drawing Reference: Spec Section: 16000

Information Required (Be Specific):

There has to be some conduit for the RPU Control to the new source transfer switch. Conduit must be put

in concrete base - before concrete is poured.
Let us know - size and routing to where RPU will have control & fow Voltage power to make it operate..

Contractor Representative Derek O'Connor Date 11/10/04

Reply: Install 2 - 2" Conduits from the source transfer switch are to inside the buliding. Route one
‘ of these conduits to the main service switchgear area. The second conduit should be routad to the
; communications and control panel area. Installation and materials should conform to contract

. specifications, Minnesota and Municipal Codes, and generally accepted Industry installation

. practices.

. November 11, 2004

! Gary L. Phillips Date
.__Engineer Representative

|
g
|

; THIS IS NOT A CHANGE IN SCOPE AUTHORIZATION. IF. IN YOUR OPINION, THIS RESPONSE INVOLVES WORK
{ WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME, YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR A NOTICE AS REQUIRED
‘ IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

SC2858 R1 0503



ol A LU atte D& L LOON D L FUDICR DLW IRLS QU TR0 Lice

Foster Electric Company
538 6™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

rove: €3, FP~ "7‘7 | bt J/—/ G~ g

e ccC:

Ouigent O ForReview [ Please Comment O Piense Raply  [J Plaase Recycio
ﬁ;ﬁuﬁ’l’m Me OA9
¢ Conmmants:

aﬁ /;:I;O/ l/ *awfhmunm;w Cbmeﬁuu: )J.""c‘ )fﬁtdzf(
DA NPUC Comduts 2. Cogon +Plugro - Bridl Kol Thrne Foendnti,
ot etiadt v Fibor &3 057.':
S, Y&
e
A Cosle Jroluasltsl For /RASeR rhinT3om

Bt




oy P R m— e AP 8 % 1 g2 N A1 4R hs ) AT M —— Co8 WS SAAE e eme v a e

{ ebag

evequR( LORINPOIE SN SO02IHEIT U0 Pelid soleusy Bojold
en 0 [ Awmuddy  gefpng S002/8!H - NOOTIN - $00 eran
dmyey equRInsul %00}

v 0 i poyxiady  aedpng SO0/ ~NODNN! - €00 BAST
1804d %00'S

€59 0 0 Asyxddy  efpng a00%R/Y < NODMDI - 200 M
d 7 HO uoanu) %al

06 0 B AN uddy  ebpng GO0z, vO0BIRL ~NOOANM - 900
osfuByO [BOMI0SE

L84 0 us'th ‘ ayxddy  qebpng QOCZ/E/L | $00THElE < 3TI904 - 600
soBuBRyD LoleARIXT

Zae't [} 288"} A addy  hefipng cO0E/L  YOQREILL - NODVH - 700
QOB 002§ J0 SIPNEREN PUE J0G87 '$8j0UPUBH punare 856y 8je1ucy

008 , . aay xiddy  nefpng SO0/, YOOTivER ) =NODMNL - 100
T ‘ T )

‘sjieeq pezjuey
o 0

AT ST
Aeunung

~SBIOYPUEL PUNSE SBL SEU00 PIE SR X0q BIOUPUBY NG AABeH ‘SUOHIPUOD {RiBuED 0y POSIAGY

169 OLL| PEAIRRE ) Joj21 BSeR|c
T T R S AR IR G

8821AI8G UCKRINHSUCY LoSINUY 1014 u%m

Aiddng weas Ndy

Jequin yoe3 /q padnoso ‘pejieq

siaplO ebuey) fenueiod

SODTIAIDG doﬂﬂuﬂuvmﬂoo

TSk




z ofiag

e5BaYE(] UopdNRold SO

S0022IT WO pajuvd 43Baueyy Bojosd

Jaquiny yoes Aq pednalg 'pejelaq
siopi0 eBuwy) |BRUSiod

dmuep puegd %00

2902]Asag HOIINIINOD

osininy g



B2/23/20086 15:36 5072834572 FOSTER ELECTRIC COMP

Foster Electric Company

538 6™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN .
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 2894572

PAGE 81

WHC 3/ Al For BBox D Oruns /97 & B

(Bt

5 e ey A5 S R —— Yt e g i



Foster Electric Company
538 6" Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

® Comments: A‘”Di’hwwdn&m@u s &W v ﬁr,\f ;éa"/l‘o—,h 54,(‘?&%&% ‘

: i
Goo'| vy @yl Cue i feh S - /499,
9"0 .e_/ fﬁg s, f”qﬁﬁ?ﬁ;f P ‘{M‘ﬁf'ﬁ ] prap ;?
T g wpn S ed Sy ST

Y- i/ .&?ed Fa” JM& '

[ 4

é - |5 iﬁir{ o KRR
q : ;’—;?-é’»{'za Fd ,,-f'}
, o e L

—~a

’ b Il 2L DRI L Femeos TETT Y
3»1#&»%—) p zw“"; e 2 R AR

.y g BN '
D w.r <AL Y AR YA
R wAg L ‘"é’k RS L7 A

bR g . N Rl
e g B0
-, AENCAER S o .
Eind )
- e
N 4 oy ank
e o . -
§ A
u; *



LA meea e aviBe ALEA 4 W WUS ALV 2ALAVALL VVLINAMUVALV.Y T AMIMVNVIL LAWWVRIVM VUL WUVL! VWV

FRASER CONSTRUCTION CO.

3725 Enterprice Dr, SW  Rochester. MN 56002  507/288-6583  Fax: 507/282-1148

Knutson Construction Services
RPU Steam Tunnel
PCO #25, ITC #31 - 4" Directional Bore Across Broadway
Rochester, Minnesota

CHANGE REQUEST
COST SUMMARY

PCO #25

» Credit (3) 2" Directional Bores Across Broadway
» Bore (2) 2" and (1) 4 Conduits Across Broadway

a. Subcontractor Credit -$4560.00 ~
b. Subcontractor New Quole $5886.16
c. Net Difference $1326.1§
d. Subcontractor Markup

(5% x f) $ 66.31
h. Total Change for PCO #25, ITC #31 ADD $ 1392.00

If you have any questions, please call me at {(507) 288-6583.

Smcerely,

Gary
Projec ager

“We are an equal opportunity employer”



=4/ 8L/ ERRG Bl2E 65165323812 HMASTEC_TWIN"CITIES POGE

MasTec

Dcecember 1. 2004

Mr. Gary Ruster
Fraser Construction Co.
3725 Enterprise Dr. SW

Rochester, MN. 55907
Project Quotation
RE:  Project Directional Bore Broadway (Hwy 63) Mayo Steam Project
Mr.Gary Rueter:
We are pieascd to quote the above project as follows:

Directionsl Bore 2-2 HDPE SDR-11 & 1-4” HDPE SDR-13.5
Totsl : $5,886.15

Special Conditions:
> Mastec to furnish and imstall 2 & 4" HDPE Pipe
> Any and All cxcavation and Restoral by others if needed.
> Rock is NOT included in quote. if encountered it will be an extra cost.

If you bave any questions please fecl fice to contact e at the office at 651-426-2068.

Respsagfilly Submg (
Gm%@zm "

Vice Presiden

-~

a
T .. T e - L .
,'(E'?‘&?I’-’t‘/\'{v' / e 3 Fou D"M.e.;«. TS [ PARS ( sl

., “asTec Nortn Amanca, ne.. 17385 orest Biva 1 Be $i9 Hugs, Minnesoln AS036
" 651.926.2068 =x 5516833913 ewew.mastoe com



b o8aq 9990812 UORINPOI] SON SO0Z/HUT W0 PRLYd JaBeueyy Bojd

JQRPNSSE 8} PUY JSUMD 61} MaqesBe
$nOGR 10 yo 'punosB SATGE 'Xoq USHIUN] PSS ¥ YINEN | KIsy] o} jopeiunD

51 J9g UORBIUSHO PUB UOREOO] LR 38 ‘oveidioasd ol

g e ewasn v e e 5

860{AIGZ UOROTLISUOY) UOKINUY ov0z uuuo_...,& Addng weels NdY

JequinN yoe3 Ag padnoid) ‘pejigieq

siaplQ 8bueyn |enusiod




[y INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. _15545.03
Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Contractor tnstruction No. 035

General Construction
Contract Description
P pate December 22, 2004

This instruction is issued to:

D Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[ lother

Reference: Stanley Drawing E302, RF| #028 Response

Contractor is to instail one (1) NEMA 4 rated junction box, above ground, on or about the precipitator,
at a location and orientation that is agreeable with the OWNER and is accessible. This accessory
should be sized sufficiently to allow for two 3" conduits to enter the bottom of the box and two 3°

conduits o exit the top of the box.

IF, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS
~

Gary L. Phillips

§C2287 1233



Lt. =t L LDDES &

Foster Electric Company

538 6™ Avenue NW
Rochester MN
(507) 289-4571 Fax: (507) 289-4572

Derelz 8'Connen

Yor ﬁaa;zgm Ca»sz Co From: l&é“ﬁﬁ
Foe A %0-9797 Pages:  /

Phonet Q50 -F 728§ oate: /~3 0 5~
Re: M -035 222y ~ Mleman

[ Urgent Mﬁwﬂmhw {J Plegse Comument [l Flaase Reply [ Plaase Recyele

306" 3/'.* A" WX E D -AMemA l/&wrtfla'r\ B e

Couting =1 33 Weloo P @5~ (A7 ToPF 2% Bottra)
Fuon ish+ Onslall 3" Wil TTw oo 32 Tor
Lochnit + Bushingo as winedl s | |
s*razJ W‘gm‘% Wt Boy ¥ Weldhrg Bgﬂm@W
M diced Cocto 12127
..-3%/{4’60 : 3;{ o
7 0o Lol 7A€ 3 50,

15 oHwtbetie 3272

ot




March 22, 2005

Tom Williamson

Rochester Public Utilities
4000 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 55906-2813

Decar Mr. Williamson:

Subject: RPU Steam and Condensate Project
Change Order Packet 3-004

The following proposal has been received by Stanley Consultants:

Proposal # Description ITC # Amonnt
PCO 011 | Public Works Comments 3-011 $ 4,193.00
|_PCO 027 | Hard Ware Modification 3-032 $ 21096
PCO 032 | Rail Road Protective Insurance 3-038 $ 1,798.60
PCO 104 | Concrete Pier Elevation Modifications 3-037 $ 8,192.00
Total Propesed Change Orders $14,393.96

Afier review of the above proposals, it is the recommendation of Stanley Consultants that these proposals
be accepted as additions to the contract documents and Knutson Construction Services contract for the
RPU Steam and Condensate Project be increased an additional $14,393.96.

Sincerely,
Stanley Consuitants, Inc.
Gary L. Phillips

Resident Project Representative

Attachments(s): KCS Proposed Change Order 011
KCS Proposed Change Order 027
KCS Proposed Change Order 032
KCS Proposed Change Order 104

This document was sent electronically

Stanley Building « 225 lowa Avenue - Muscatine, IA 52761-3764 - phone 563.264.6254 + fax 563.264.6658
intamet: www._stanleyconsultants.com



| ofed

QOOZIAIE 1O POl JaBeupjy Bojold
134 0 W

1434 0 bt

Y% 0 e

0 0 0 $00TIGTIL

0 0 0 YOOzIve___ YOUGIeRIL

uze 0 Lz

POOZ/IME  YOOZIBUL OV -
(33N PUB GINO A7 OB [EUOHIRDE ) BUDISAI §jORUCD
YOOR/LE8 XL - NOOINDS - 100

SN £ TR AR RN T O

AN 3.4

RN
WS OpBARIdoY

«soyeng Jod 2abuRlD (5069 BBIEp O} JBQUINU PIEYSY - 8¢

“BjusLLI0D ok ojand ysaya) Buesodicou)
SRR DT

S60]AIBg UGRINLGSUOD UOSIIUY 890z #190[0id Aiddng wmeeis Ndy

JequinN yoe3 Aq pednoio ‘peiEied

siepiQ ebuey) |enuelod




écgﬁg 8 S00Z/8/C uo pUNd 4oBeueyy Bojold

dnye PUOE %00')

0 (24 Mmuxiddy  qedpna - = 00 A

dropeyy solmnau] %00'L

Jequiny yoe3 £q pednass) ‘peeq
s1opiQ eBury) [eRUIOd




INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. 15545.03

Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Contractor Instruction No. 011

_General Construction
Contract Description

pate July 15, 2004

Ttis instruction is issued to:

@ Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.
[ ] Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

B] Other — For submittal to Public Works for Water Treatment Building construction permit.

1. Incorporate the following revision to the Project Manual:

DRAWINGS

The following drawings have been revised, as indicated by revision number, and are reissued
herewith.

Drawing No. Title Rev. No.
15545-C303 Utility Relocation Plan — Sheet 3 2
15545-C313 Utility Relocation Plan — Sheet 13 2
15545-C314 Utility Relocation Plan — Sheet 14 2
15545-C316 Utility Relocation Details — Sheet 2 1
15545-C317 Utility Relocation Details — Sheet 3 1
15545-C320 Surface Restoration and Landscaping Plan — Sheet 3 2

—IF . IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME, YOU
MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

BY:

Mark Henthom

$132267 1299



15545-C321 Surface Restoration and Landscaping Plan — Sheet 4 3

15545-C331 Water Treatment Building Site Plan 4
15545-C332 Surface Restoration Details — Sheet 1 1
15545-D303 Surface Demolition Plan — Sheet 3 2
15545-D304 Surface Demolition Plan — Sheet 4 2
15545-D319 Utility Demolition Plan — Sheet 3 2
15545-D320 Utility Demolition Plan — Sheet 4 3
15545-M312 Mechanical Plan and Profile — Sheet 3 3
15545-M313 Mechanical Plan and Profile — Sheet 4 3
15545-S304 Water Treatment Building 1
Slab On Grade Plan

The above drawing, 15545-C331 Water Treatment Building Site Plan, is intended for
submittal to the Public Works Department in response to their review comments on the
relocation of the Water Treatment Building. The remaining drawings are modified to reflect
the 0.5 foot increase in building floor elevation to resolve a plan check comment.



08/0L/2004 WD 18:31 AL L 507 242 1148 PRASER CONSTRUCTION -+ Knutson (Rochester) @001/001
| , 3

met

e.

FRASER CONSTRUCTION CO.

3725 Enterprise Dr, SW  Rochester, MN 55902 607/288-6583 Fax: 507/282:1148

Knutson Construction Services
RPU Steam Tunnel :
ITC #11 Incorporate Latest Public Works Comments
Rochester, Minnesota 3

9-1-04

CHANGE REQUEST
COST SUMMARY

i

1

» Raise the Floor Slab Elevation of the Water Treatment Building and Surrounding

Grades to Elevation 991" ~ 6. )
510 lineal feet of Silt Fence was anlicipaled and included in Base Bid

Materials (180 cylv of sand) * $1350.00
Labor & Equipment $ 630.00
Subtotal $1980.00
Overhesd and Profit

(15% x ¢) I 829700
Total Change for ITC #11 ApD $2277.00

If you have any questions, please call me at (507) 288-8683.

2

4

“We are an equal opportunity employﬁer"



vrin - e——————————

| ebed SORqEIBC] UORRNPaI] SON SOOTLLT U palid sofeuey Bojaid

¥hd 1o s

w8y el
SeJjAIBg LORINR8UCD UoSINUY S Aiddng ureaig N

JoquinN yoeg Aq pednaip ‘pelieed

siepiQ obuey) jepuaiod




@ INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

RPU Steam Supply Project No. 15545.03
Project

Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Contractor instruction No. 038

General Construction
Contract Description pate February 17, 2005

This instruction is issued to:
[ ] Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

Request a proposal.
[ ] Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[ lother

Reference: Addendum 1

Contractor is to provide railroad protective coverage for the project at the increased price of $2,057 less
the contract amount of $300 per addendum 1.

IF, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

Gary L. Phillips

SC2267 1299



Te#3e,

PAYABLETO: DAKOTA, MINNESOTA & EASTERN RAILROAD CORPORATION

Cope # ' DESCRIPTION $ AMOUNT
Job2045 | Permit for Proteotive Lishility Insurance for work under RR | $2,057.07
011-040-M | on the RPU Steam Supply Project
ToTAL $2,057.07
REQUESTED BY: DAO APPROVED:, W
SPECIFIC DATE /TIME CRECK NEEDED: _Can it be mailed today?

PLEASE INDICATE WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING YOU PREFER:




PP\ O, | | (00C'00SS 52 3930 U 200 GUA 8907
: | __— | . . exymak GJqEBIAYE 30AD JPOM,

: L -y Spemmpopop SEFRJEORSS
iaﬂﬁ&%s&%éﬁwﬁ%«sﬁgaﬁﬁiﬁh -
. . Rsox] J5pUTL popRioTs AJjECRRIIONS 100 8Q0f BRI

'qof 284 opefiasBBe osmas.manssgoiaqsoa&a !

195128, (SO XV 1557-78L (509) ENOHI
, WILS 5 ‘STIVAXNO0IB

o8 000000054 30 1500 Q0f VLTI T PRGIRLI0 19 O DT pemngrad 305 (M6 TORIEUO0 SO0T-OT
/vvo. §§eqsﬂﬁa_"nﬁaaiﬂeﬁﬁs%s.es.aam%aé o Pss PUB MOeq o [IR 9523l

¥DNA NVOIWSRV UVARL)

T T60/T00

T95TZ8L300 YV 07:60 800g/60/80




} 96ed oNEqEEC UORINPY B8O POOUBE0L U0 PRI Jafzueyy Botord

GrosE SOUBINGY) %00’}

08 0 08 . Adgddy  aebpnd | v00ZILZI0L ~ NODIND! - £00 10N
droyley JGIBANOGNS K0S

85l 0 651 Aouwdsy _ e0PnE  Y00ZUZNL - NODAND - 200 1A
. — Ayl PEBISAD %0094

110 0 LI9 apyxddy  Sefipng $002/42/04 - NOJNAY - 100 1A
- TR DUT BUNLLIO.) €30I0U0D)

al0'y 0 S0'y angxddy  jabpng VODZIITIOL YOORAMLL - NOSNKM - 400

AN v”,,w‘,,,,,.,.ﬂ.i s as SUUIENINSY Wlﬁ%“xﬁﬂhﬁ%ﬁ ,EE#

d wems o3 100 po)

Wy 0L

$60|AI05 UORINHSUOD USKINUY SP0T #oejouy Aiddng weeis ndy
d ‘pofEie
foquinN 4083 g pednaid PerEed S3DIAI3E UOIIDONIISUCD
sJiepsQ abuey) jenusiod J A I T
2 v »\\ \i _
N N h—y




z ebed oURGMEQ UORINPOI SON  YOOZ/BZIOL 1U0 PR JaBruagy Bojold
droye PUOS %00'
“i8 0 19 Aoywddy  notipng YOOZ/LZ0} - HODIINDL - #00 18497

JeguinN yoe3 Aq pednosd ‘peliseq
s10pJQ 0BURLD [BRVEIOd

3021A335 YO _uvﬁuu-ﬂﬂu

{3
~—

IEUERPRE A




INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

e

Project No. 15545.03

RPU Steam Supply
Project
Contract No. 3A
Knutson Construction Services
Contractor Instruction No. 037
_General Construction e
Contract Description Date January 26, 2005

‘This instruction is issued to:
D Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

[X] Request a proposal.
D Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

| Jother
Reference: Staniey Consultants RFI 004

Contractor is lower Pier Elevations to 981'6” to allow for the foundations to be installed prior to the

steam pipe being installed.

IF, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS
-~

BY: %m/

Gary L. Phillips

§C2267 1299



BURY COMPANIES, nc
QUALITY CONSTRUGTION PRODUCTS
REINFORCING STEEL DIVISION
14210 Northdake: Bivd.

Rogers, MN. 55374
(768) 426-4640
(763) 4284516 Fax

Contract Change

cor_2
pate: {0-W-O% JobName: YU STEANL TUNNEL
ton: DEREK. O'CONNR dob Address: ROCHESIER, Ml
Company Name: Y20 UMRON (ONETRUCYN
TICES
Descripion of Change: ADDTIoN OF BAZ. TRZ WK PELVD 10-16-04;
DEUERY oF B ToR 10-20-04.
\Ode 1 wTEEL
Ao, D pELVERY
W Ry %.°7 e

Change Ovrder # 1

15,994 & 5T AL
Change Onder # 2 _—LZ%FL 0.

Original Contract Amount: $
$
Change Order 3 E
§

Changs Order # 4

Changs Order #6
Change Ordar# 6




o

Derek OConnor

FAge 1 01 1

From: Gary Rueter [gary@fraserconstruction.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2004 3:25 PM
To: Derek OConnor

Subject: RPU Steam Supply - Added Footing Depth

Derek, here's our tebulated change for the added depth of the foolings at Grids A1, B1, A4, B4, C4, D4.

Description Excavation Displacement
Revised Quantity, cylv 407 51
Baso Bid Quantity, cylv 277 48
Delta, cylv 130 3
Cost per cylv $5.00 $5.00
$650.00 $15.00
10% OH &P
TOTAL

Backfill
356
229
127
$6.00
$762.00 $1427.00
$142.70
$1569.70




. ‘=V ,
-Auifding - - —— 'e"w*:. Press

-—ocation
Architect —
ArGE—— e e

'/.

Sheet No.

Estimate No.
Estimator

Checker
Date Due

DESCRIPTION B e B —-
B L M @mdyf -
/-S‘PyJA-,_, Longrts] s A —
Labor / Lo pn Lo Juﬁml B
t 5 A -
. T - )
- _[ n "



A Staniey Group Company

Stanley Consultants c

Eagmgering, Enveonmental and Constucion Senveces - Warldende

March 28, 2005

Tom Williamson

Rochester Public Utilities
4000 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 55906-2813

Dear Mr. Williamson:

Subject: RPU Steam and Condensate Project
Change Order Packet 3-005

The following proposal has been received by Stanley Consultants:

posal # Description ITC # Amount
PCO 018 | Additional Costs For Uncharted Utilities @ Vault 10 3-041 $ 2,259.00
PCO 030 | Relocate 10 Inch Gas Main at Silver Lake Plant 3-034 $ 19.686.00
PCO 034 | Jack & Bore Casing Omitted From Pricing 3-020 $ 9,096.00
Total Proposed Change Orders $ 31,041.00

After review of the above proposals, it is the recommendation of Stanley Consultants that these proposals

be accepted as additions to the contract documents and Knutson Construction Services contract for the

RPU Steam and Condensatc Project be increased an additional $31,041.00.

Sincerely,

Stanley Consuitants, Inc.
~

Gary L. Phillips ‘
Resident Project Representative

Attachments(s): KCS Proposed Change Order 18

KCS Proposed Change Order 30
KCS Proposed Change Order 34

This document was sent electronically

Stanley Building * 225 lowa Avenue + Muscatine, IA 52761-3764 - phone 563.264.6254 + fax 563.264.6658
intemet: www.stanleyconsuitants.com




Tom Williamson
March 17, 2005
Page 2

cc:  Mr. Derek O'Connor, KCS
Mr. Mark Henthorn, SCI
Mr. Mark Browning, Mayo

GLP



} efed SRR UORONDCIE SO S002/2/S 40 PR JoBpury Botasd

drisyeN puOE 500°)

g1 0 g6t Aniwidy  aebpng - < 700 AST]

drojsepy souIngu} %60°L

€61 0 o6l Aagicdy  ebipng - - §00 @A
Tebpng

R
.ﬁ..«.m,ﬂ Al A

883/LEG UOHIINIISUDYD LoSINUY

xed el
S¥0T #390fcid Ajddog wesas Ndy

Jequin yoe3 Aq padnotg ‘peyieiaq

s1eplQ ebuey? jequslod

§9DTAIDS UOIIONIISUOD

g7 547
§ 4§49 7 3




INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

Project No. 15545.03

RPU Steam Supply

Project
Contract No. 3A

Knutson Construction Services
Contractor Instruction No. 034

General Construction )
Cantract plon pate December 2, 2004

This instruction is issued to:
B Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

[X] Request a proposal.
[T} Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

E}Other

Reference: Stanley Drawing C301 R 0, RFI 013
Stanley Specification Section 02556 (Attached)

The 10" High Pressure gas main has been found to intersect Vault 10, intruding approximately 30 into
the vault area. The contractor s to relocata this gas main ten (10) feet to the west of the vauit area by
the use of four 45 degree elbows. Approximately 30 feet of existing gas main is to be removed for the
vault installation. A %" steel plate is to be seal welded on each end of the remaining pipe to guarantee

interior cleanliness of the gas main.

After the vault has been installed, the gas main is to be re-connected. All piping work is o comply with
the attached Specification Section 02556. Radiographic examination is to be required on all of the

welds.

IF.IN YOUR OPINION, les INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

N a7 |

" Gary L. Phillips

8C2267 1700



av

~

Mechanical Contractor _ 1901 N.W. 4th Sxo
1400 N.W, Tth Sorset .o %mmu
Rochesiar, MN 35301 - P 507-487-4591 F. 5074574503
Phoos ¥ 502814000
Pax £ 507-281-5206 SRR .azaa,smﬂﬁ‘n ;
= . PSO7-645-8414 F: 3076454859
For € 200-TH7
Thursday, December 9, 2004 3 s
Derek O°Connor
Knutson Construction
1907 2** Street SW

Rochester, MN 55902

RE: RPU Steam Supply S
CO#6 ~ Rexoute 10’ gas main around vault 210 ATC#034) ~-. - ° ;

. .
A
R
.t )
Al

The following is the price associated with rexouting the lo”ysmmwmfvwlt#mm
accordance with Stanley Consultant’s ITC#034.

Demo of existing gas main and capping of pipe
Fabxication and installstion of new offsat gas main piping
Crape / lull time for setting piping

Wrapping of piping w/ required utility tape

X-ray testing of all new welds

Total Proposed Contract Add: . $23,335.00
¢ Excavation & backfill

Please sec the attached sheets for a detailed brealodown of the associatid Ggits.
Should you need or desire additional information please feel free to conitast me.

Sincerely, L
Timothy J. J SR

Meohanml(:onmnng » 24 Hour Service * Specialty Metal Rabrication -'Fircmotachnn', i




B e e

N DATE: -§2/0004 -

TO Knutson Construction R

LiG GHANGE ORBEH-EROPGSAL 6 :
5 SUBMITTED & :- .. >

o TIME EXTENSIQR . NONE_ ~
P, JoB# 613602

I © NAME: Eﬁusaaam&.pp:y

- ' ENGINEER: Stanky Gons

~ -

LA

P.g2

!EC—GB—M 143 BB

HINEC, Inc.

JOBDESCRIPTION:  [TC#034 - Ralocate ges main around Vault #10

N popens

10.
11.
12
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21

MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT

FREIGHT 0 %

SUBTOTAL ON MATERIAL

SALES TA> 1%

P & O ON MATERIAL 15 %

LABOR 104 HOURS @__50.53
LABOR =~ HOURS@
LABOR HOURS @
INSUI %

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

DRAYAGE 2%
TEST & CLEANUP 3%
TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 3%
SUPERVISION 10 %
LABOR SUBTOTAL

P & O ON LABOR 15 %

SUBCONTRACTS

MECHANICAL INSULATION
CRANE /LULL
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
TESTING (X-RAY)

SEWER & WATER

FIRE PROTECTION
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
UBCONTRACT OR SUBTOTAL

eampo®»

SUBCONTRACTORP & O 5 % s 127.50°

PERMITS 1% ::}.'. 130.75
SPEGIAL INSURANCE RN
BONDS 1% e TTTTTT30T6

MODIFIER L as

TOTAL CHANGE Tt 43,386.00

SUBMITTED BY: Tim Jungers




TOTAL P.G3

g
i Caeonel el L VRN N
mm § \ Lm | m
i g HillleR
——kl.«
= .
7
:




01/12/2005 WED 13:46 FAX 1 507 282 1148 FRASER CONSTRUCTION ++» Knutson (Rochestéf) @001/‘002

FRASER CONSTRUC;!;}ON CO.

3725 Enterprise Or. SW  Rochester, MN 55902 5071289 Fax: 507/282-1148

Knutson Construction Services
RPU Steam Tunnsl
ITC #34 Ro-route 10-inch Gas Main at Vault 10
Rochester, Minnesota

CHANGE REQUEST
COST SUMMARY

IC#34

e Sheet C301 RO, RFl 013 - Rerouts Gas to 10' West of Veult 10
o Requires Pounding and Removing Frozen Sail and importing Unfrozen Sand Fill
« Includes Labor and Equipment Standby Time from December 17, 2004

a. Materials $ 359.16
b. Equipment $2351.00
c Labor A $1876.00
d. Subtotal $4386.16
e. Overhead and Profiit

(15% x d) $ 657.82
. Total Change for ITC #34 ADD $5044.08

if you have any questions, please call me at (507) 288-6583.

Sincerety, E 2

QGary {er
Proy nager

"We are an equal opportunity employer’

e o e manr T e



" OL/12/2005 WED 13:46 AL 1 507 282 1145 FRASER CONSTRICTION +»» Kuutson (Rochester) [002/002

ITC #34 Re-Route 10" Gas Main at Vault 10
Moterialy Quantity Rate Extension
MnDOT Sclect Granular Borrow, cylv 41 . $8.76 $ 359.16
SUBTOTAL 8359.16
Equipment
Case 9030 Backhoe with Hammor, hr 7 $136.00 $ 952.00
Cat 235C Backhoe, hr 7 $126.00 $ 882.00
Wacker Jumgping Juck, hr 3 $15.00 $ 45.00
Tandem Dump Truck with Driver, hr ] £50.00 $ 41200
SUBTOTAL $2351.00
Labor
Superintendent, hr 4 $49.00 $ 106.00
Foresnan, hr 10 $46.00 $ 460.00
Operator, hr 14 $45.00 $ 630.00
Laborer, br 10 $39.00 )

3 390.00
SUBTOTAL $1676.00

C e e —————— o S 8




| sliag OSBOREQ UCHINPDId SON SO0Z/RTE U0 peuld saluungy Bojord

GrE PUOE %00}

08 ) 05 & ] 002/ - NODONDI - $00 PAT
88 0 68 Ay aady  qabpng SO0ZAT/E - NOQONDI - £00 1887
dmys 1404 %005

€2y 0 £2y muxddy  ebpng Q00LZ/E ~ NOOQNA - ms_go._

~Y PRI

T ST B
M%m&ﬁm‘%‘ g ru‘muw.wﬁ LN

Rhh s

2 \.X»a\.ﬂ gy

T G EO RO

PR TTIT 1Y

BABNIA A oM RN B

ned lRL
$80JA08 UO[ONAISLOD LomNuY] vz #190[0id Aiddng wees Ny

IaquinN yoeg Aq pednaip ‘peiieleq

siapiQ abuey) jenusiod

§207A39§ Go.muoﬁku.u.ﬂoo




a0y l-rore T18abs wumw et ool
FRASER CONSTRUCTION CO.
g 3725 Enterpise Dr. SW  Rocheaster, MN 56802 507/288-65683 Fax 507/202-1148
DATE: June 3,2003

TO: Derek 0’Connor

FROM; Gary Ructor

SUBJECT: Increase Casing Diameter for Additional Insislation ‘T hickness, RPU Steam
Tunmel Project, Rochester, Minnesotz

Attuched is the response from ‘unnels, Tne. for the incrsased casing size. Their cost for the
incroased size is $8,064.00. With 5% markup, the lotal change js $8467.20.

“Wa are an equal opportunity employer’

JUN-@3-2883 14:23 Ser 2682 1148 7%

- e e O SR A
hahitd —. .

p.81

-y —



© ¢ 7 TUNNELS, INC.
21370Jo§amessmmsm.sumo7 * PO Box 206, Rogers NN 55374-0285 USA
| Plone 763475080 Fax TRIAZRAT71  Loindno@aoloom

: Jackings * Borings * Tunneling * Shafis * Structures
wmwmmwmmmmmmmmm

/XJ@ETEZ BORING / JACKING QUOTATION
We are 10 the follo
£ Spj.g;m 7%?%@;" //JM

Fot 12" cm‘!ary Casoiib_gudd plro 78 EXTRE ColTF

Ftr— BMMM

ItenBl'N‘ClHQEDmﬂshdam
Al E 4}
B B
Q G
D) :
}tunsNOTim;ndadhtbe bid are:

( A) E)

B f 2 _

o A - la
D : m

1z |LF | 12”5720 ‘cnriive G591 =%

m\t‘; S
A

‘ /Z
tont, [ PE2 P 3 Gpri sl | 222 |R0TE :

GRANDYQTAL §

Tias dnamwntmmbemduddmmadmmn mnmvnhdﬁrnohngr&mém
fram quote dste. -

- M
fur -; irs M
. Dated: ./ 561 4.5 e
“END. |

974

ATl O 54

JUN-@3-20803 1429 5@7 282 1148

PO e JRATT 1 Fewe o - - e N7,

——— =
~\ |



e e oaee U T e T TR

} afizd SSUQTBN LoRNPald SOM GOO/SZIS U0 Pt mlvuvy Bapid

@ ) z Anagdy | Gebpng SO0Z/ETE “NOSTND! - Y00 P91

ﬂﬂ.».ﬁ.&p 0% P ey
s

? e
oI A Opele i) 0 el

SR T T T MR ey

R o A ok s e A PRGOS

$89]AISS UORINASUCD LUOSITUY Aiddng ueels Ndd

Jequiny yo! noigo *
equnN o3 Aq pednoig ‘palisieq 8201A19§ UoLIONIIFUOD

SIS By

siapJO abuey) jenusiod




@ INSTRUCTION TO CONTRACTOR

Project No. _15545.03

RPU Steam Supply
Project
Contract No. JA
Knutson Construction Services
Contractor instruction No. 041
General Construction e
Contract Description Date M arch 28, 2005

This instruction is issued to:

Clarify drawings, specifications, or procedures.

Request a proposal.
[} Transmit drawings or documents for incorporation into the work.

[ Jother

An uncharted sanitary sewer has been found to be in the excavation path of the main steam line in the
vicinity of Vault Ten in two locations. The contractor is to repair the sanitary line as per the

specifications.

IF, IN YOUR OPINION, THIS INSTRUCTION INVOLVES WORK WHICH CHANGES THE CONTRACT PRICE OR TIME,
YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROPOSAL OR NOTICE AS REQUIRED IN THE CONT RACT DOCUMENTS.

STANLEY CONSULTANTS

N a7

Gary L. Phillips

SC2267 1292



; 0
CONSTRUCTION CO. N2 38408
8725 rprise Dr. SW
Rochsstet, Minnsaota 55902
FAX §507/282-1148

Data: Febeuary 1, 2006 VENDORS o504, 5O _DATE
To! Knutson Construction DESCRIPTION

1007 2nd Streal SW -

Rochestor, MN 55802 REGEIVED:

FEB 0 3 2005

Atin: Accounts Payable 08 sug CoDE
Fraser Job # 4027
Re: Work At RPU Steam Line, Rochester, MN T A

The following tabulafions summarize work which was parformed by Fracar Construction

on the above-refarenced project.
12M312004 ‘ Of Unchartod Sanitary Sewer Naar Vault 10

33081 Backhoe wf Oparetor 100 Hr x 137.00=  137.00

Ford F250 Pickup 150H x 2700= 4050

Superiniandent 150t x §700= 85,50

Laborar 300H x 4400= 132400

6 clay x 6" PVC Femeo 200Ea x 1741 = M

6" SDR 26 PVC Pipe 4300LF x 231 = 830.03

12" dlay x 12° PVC Femco 200Ea x 4603= 2.06

12* S8DR 26 PVC Pipe 1300LF x 9.30 = 120.90

672.81

1211772003 Repalr Of Uncharted Sanitary Sewer Noar Vault 10

Ford F250 Pickup 100Hr x 2700= 27.00

2350 Backhoe w/ Operator 100 Hr x 17200 = 172.00

Wagker 8181036 Cut-Off Saw 050 Hr x 700 = 3.50

Wacker 88600 Jump in Jack 200Hr x 1200= 24.00

Supsrintendent 150Hr x 5700= 85.50

Leadman 400Hr x 5400= 216.00

Operator 300Hr x 5200= 15800

Laborer 800 Hr x 4400= 352.00

6" SDR 26 PVC Pipe 3300LF x 231 = 90.09

6" clay x PVC Femco 200Ea x 1741 = 34.82

1,160.91

Sub Tota! $1,833.72
15% O8P § 275.06
Total ~$2,108.78

if you have any questions of comments, ploasa call me at (507) 288-8683.

Sinceraly,

MM

Branda Lovelace
Accounts Recaivable Specialist

Mhmmwm&ysmm:qoamaﬂk%wmﬁhmmmﬂhhmmm
md1“mmmmmnmwm

INVOICE COPY



- —— = N -— . B saicaliu ot - r— R
e - Noph Tamn TR et S aclfyey eyl o ( IRECTTUTL T S S e it Ll e
B Tt d ‘ T
£ i ————
-

" TIME AND MATE? Au‘}mumomnmwn
FRASER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
{507)268-6583

3725 Entaeprise DyveSW. - Phane (50
Rocheetar, uNéssoé . Fax (507)282-1148

.‘l

e 2-13-8Y

y - Bt w B
- ,Fv: TSN ¢

= onghers o Pt Jusedal k Ty .o~ | Jom. ‘

L.
N FS v
- .L-“-;..-- R AT t 5 by
— LY
S —— e ¥ e ¥ i LFT
3 -l -
13

Nt R "‘;" &

iDescription of Work Performed: » 9 00 40 ) Ao A=, af P DY, e Nt

\ v \)
x 3 _Al ,y, B e TR e ",‘—_-v: —
- ey 2 - P
»
o o=l A
N
VTS WA
- _
Comments:
Ay
-

Fraser i .

e ee e —— e -
SR ,_‘_,\dn—ﬁ-f" VD,



o
TIME AND MATERIAL AUTHORIZATION

wa b o et T

FRASER CONSTRUCTION GOMPANY

ey g SR

3725 Enterpiise Ditvo SW. Phone (507)268-6563
Rochester, MN 65902 Fax (5072821148
= ,,-.,lpgmo, |pats
- > 17-04

™

PR Py I

L“!.‘“
L
Material
Q. |Materiats Received Qy. Natorial Used
. - 7
. %‘%_L..E.. h
o -
"___ «” ) 1 : " ";_ e
Subcontractors
Nems [work Pesformed




we pledpe. we deliver

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Public Utility Board of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, to approve

(Change Order No. 002 to the General Construction RPU Steam Supply Project Contract 02-28-C

between Rochester Public Utilities and
$100,726.48. This brings the total amount of the contract to $5,986,676.48.

Knutson Construction Services in the amount of

assed by the Public Utility Board of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, this 26™ day of April 2005.

President

Secretary





